

CHENNAI PORT AUTHORITY
No.1, RAJAJI SALAI
CHENNAI 600 001

No. ChPA/TAX /2022-24/F

Date 28.06.2022

CORRIGENDUM

Name of the Tender : e-tender for appointment of chartered accountant firm for rendering professional services for compliance of tax laws (Direct & Indirect) at Chennai Port Authority.

Tender Reference No. : ChPA/TAX/2022-24/F

Tender Id :2022_ChPT_693722_1

The following Changes have been made to the Tender Document originally issued on 08.06.2022.

SI NO	Reference	Existing Clauses As per the Tender Document	Amended Clauses (To be Read as)
1	Clause II (A) Terms of reference at page 10	To advise/assist CHPA in rendering Tax & Other Professional Services on Direct & Indirect tax laws, filing of tax returns, effective administration, Opinions, follow up with tax departments, monitoring and providing support and required changes to the Technology Wing /Software developers thereof so as to make CHPA as fully Tax compliant as per Govt. guideline	To advise/assist CHPA in rendering Tax & Other Professional Services on Direct & Indirect tax laws, filing of tax returns, effective administration, Opinions, follow up with tax departments, monitoring and providing support and required changes to the Technology Wing /Software developers thereof so as to make CHPA as fully Tax compliant as per Govt. guidelines.
2	Clause III Scope of the Assignment; A General Point No. (3) at Page 10	To give opinions/advise CHPA as and when required on any matters/transactions/issues, which have financial implications, Statutory compliances, Accounting standards, Project financing, Companies Act provisions, IND AS, ICAI guidelines etc	To give opinions/advise CHPA as and when required on any matters/transactions/issues, which have financial implications, Statutory compliances, Accounting standards, Project financing, Companies Act provisions, IND AS, ICAI guidelines, income tax disclosure standards etc with

			respect to Tax Laws and Tax implications.
3	Clause III Scope of the Assignment; A. General Point No. (5) at Page 10	Offer Special opinions/filings along with the interpretation of necessary provisions of Law, of any matter not covered in tax laws like matter related in import-export, Customs, Professional Tax, Labour laws, Exim, Duty Drawback, DGFT, etc.	Offer Special opinions/filings along with the interpretation of necessary provisions of Law, of any matter not covered in tax laws like matter related in import-export, Customs, Professional Tax, Exim, Duty Drawback, DGFT, etc and Labour laws with respect to Minimum Wages Act, 1948; Payment of Wages Act, 1936; Employees' State Insurance Act, 1948; Employees' Provident Funds and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952; Payment of Bonus Act, 1965; Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972; .
4	Clause III Scope of the Assignment; (ii) Under GST at Page 13	Giving opinion in writing to KRCL on all the Indirect tax matters as and when required by CHPA, within 5 working days from the date of intimation.	Giving opinion in writing to ChPA on all the Indirect tax matters as and when required by CHPA, within 5 working days from the date of intimation.
5	Clause III Scope of the Assignment; (ii) Under GST at Page 14	Generating e-invoices and reconciliation of the same with the revenue ledger.	To assist and Coordinate with Finance and IT team for Generating e-invoices and reconciliation of the same with the revenue ledger.
6	Clause III Scope of the Assignment; D. Financial advisory services on Project finance, Works, etc. at Page 16	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Project Finance & Accounts. • Tenders/Works Contracts/Service Contracts. • Accounting policies and standards. • Internal Financial Controls. • Any other issue concerning financial /accounting impact. • Prepare Templates for MIS reports. 	The Term Internal Financial Controls is deleted. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Project Finance & Accounts. • Tenders/Works Contracts/Service Contracts. • Accounting policies and standards. • Any other issue concerning financial /accounting impact. • Prepare Templates for MIS reports with respect to Tax Laws and Tax implications.
7	Clause IX. Evaluation Criteria;	Engaged as Statutory Auditors for 5 assignments with Central Public sector	Engaged as Statutory Auditors for 5 assignments with Central Public sector or Public Limited

	Scoring methodology; (3) Experience at Page 19	or Public Trust companies, with annual turnover not less than Rs.500 Crores in the past 7 years ended 31.03.2022	companies, with annual turnover not less than Rs.500 Crores in the past 7 years ended 31.03.2022
--	---	--	--

**-sd-
FA &CAO**

ChPA/TAX/2022-24/F

28.06.2022

Sub: Appointment of CA firm

Extension of Bid Submission date from 29.06.2022 11:00 hrs to 05.07.2022 11:00 Hrs.

Extension of Bid Opening Date from 30.06.2022 11:00 hrs to 06.07.2022 11:00 Hrs

FA & CAO